or  any  other  dues  to  the  Govt./local  authority  or anybody in respect of the property under sale. Bank or Authorised  officer  will  not  be  responsible  for  any encumbrance and dues on the property which comes to knowledge after the auction.5 The secured debt for recovery of which the property is to be sold Rs.6,73,67,093.55(Rupees Six crores seventy three lacs sixty seven thousand ninety three and paise fifty five only) as on  04.11.2024 + Interest cost & expenses etc. w.e.f.  05.11.2024 (as  per  Demand  Notice  dated 04.11.2024) (minus subsequent credit if any)

6 Registration  of  intending Bidders The  intending  Bidders/Purchasers  are  requested  to get  themselves  registered  on  portal (https://baanknet.com)  using  their  Mobile  Number and  email-id.

[...]

The registration, verification of KYC documents and transfer of EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before auction. Only after having sufficient EMD in his wallet, the interested bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction.7 Deposit of earnest money EMD: Rs. 2,99,200.00 (Rupees Two lacs ninety nine 
thousand two hundred Only) (for being the 10% of Reserve  price  to  be  remitted/  paid  online  through NEFT/RTGS  mode  only  (after  generation  of  Challan from https://baanknet.com)  in  bidders  Global  EMD Wallet.  NEFT/RTGS  transfer  can be  done  from  any Scheduled Commercial Bank.

[...]

This  may  take  
some time as per banking process and hence bidders, in  
their  own interest,  are  advised to  submit  the pre-bid  
EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last minute  
problem.8 Reserve price of the movable secured assets:   Rs  29,92,000.00(  Rs  Twenty  nine  lacs  ninety  two 
thousand only)

9 Time  and  manner  of  
payment

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately, i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, after the acceptance of the offer by the  Authorised  Officer,  failing  which  the  amount deposited by the bidder shall be forfeited.

[...]

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale,  please refer to the link   provided in the State Bank of India, the  secured  Creditor  website https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/auction-notices/bank-e-auctions  .  12 (i) Bid increment     amount: (ii) Auto extension: ___ times. (limited / unlimited)(iii)Bid currency & unit of measurement  
i) Rs 25000.00 ( Rs Twenty Five Thousand only)ii) Auto extension with unlimited extensions of 10 Minutes eachiii)Indian Rupees(INR)13 Date  and  Time during  which inspection of the movable assets to be sold and intending bidders should satisfy  themselves about the  assets  and  their specification.